FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 REC 11	-22 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1/-/801	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	thed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2887028 2. Name and address or receiving party(ies):
SAKAE CO., LTD.	Name: SAKAE ENGINEERING INC.
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 3-1-8 Kita kasiwa, Kasiwa-shi
General Partnership Corporation (New York) Limited Partnership	Chiba, JAPAN Individual Citizenship
X Other - CORPORATION - JAPAN	Association
	General Partnership
A 11/2 and a second of the sec	Limited Partnership Corporation-State (New York)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	X Other CORPORATION - JAPAN
•	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a designation of domestic
X Assignment Merger	representative is attached: X Yes No
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Data	
October 29, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
()	REG. NO.: 2,271,485
	MARK: SR
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No S 5
	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	_
Name: Bucknam and Archer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Name: Bucknam and Archer Internal Address:	Enclosed
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	
Zii . <u>11570</u>	8. Deposit account number: 03-2468
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	
Joseph I. Orlanda	November 16, 2004
Joseph J. Orlando Name of Person Signing Signatu	
11/19/2004 ECDOPER 00000107 032468 2271485	
01 FC:8521 40.00 DA	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003083 FRAME: 0395

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SAKAE CO., LTD. Having its business at 3-1-8 Kita Kasiwa, Kasiwa-shi, Chiba, Japan is the owner of the following United States registration(s) therefor:

 Trademark(s)
 Reg. No.
 Issue Date
 Int'l Class

 SR
 2,271,485
 Aug. 24, 1999
 12

WHEREAS, SAKAE ENGINEERING INC., having its business address at 3-1-8 Kita Kasiwa, Kasiwa-shi, Chiba, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademark(s) and the registration(s) together with the good will of the business with which said trademark(s) us/are used and which are symbolized by said trademark(s) and the registration(s) therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to Assignee the said trademark(s) and the United States Registration(s) therefor, together with the good will of the business associated with said trademark(s), and including the right to recover for past infringement of said trademark(s), if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused these presents to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized representative.

Date: October 29, 2004 Signed by: KANZO AKAMATSU

RECORDED: 11/18/2004

Name: <u>Kanzo Akamatsu</u>

Title: Representative for the Firm

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003083 FRAME: 0396